

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3966/2007

ARUNACHALAM ASARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ALAGUCHAMI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.
Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.
Mr. Ram Kumar Sharma, Adv.
M/S Keswani & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1 and 2.

Respondent Nos.3 and 4 are reported dead.

Four weeks' time is granted to take steps.

List again on 4.4.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)
Registrar