

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.NOS.2,3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3966/ 2007

A R U N A C H A L A M A S A R I

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

A L A G U C H A M I & O R S .

Respondent(s)

I.A.NO.2 : (Appln. for substitution of LR's of deceased R.No.4 which is barred by time by 1051 days)

I.A.NO.3 : (Appln. for substitution of LR's of deceased R.No.3 which is barred by time by 3580 days)

I.A.NO.4 : (Appln. for c/delay in filing appln. for substitution of LR's of deceased R.Nos. 3 & 4)

(With office report)

Date: 27/02 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M : H O N ' B L E M R. J U S T I C E R. V. R A V E E N D R A N  
( I N C H A M B E R S )

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ramesh N. Keswani, Adv.  
Mr. Ram Lal Roy, Adv.  
for M / S Keswani & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.2 is filed for substitution of LR's of deceased respondent No.4. I.A. No.3 is for bringing the LR's of deceased respondent No.3 on record. I.A. NO.4 is for condoning the delay in filing substitution applications.

Insofar as respondent No.4 is concerned, it is stated that respondents 1 & 2, who are the sons and legal representatives are already on record and, therefore, all that is required to be done is to make a note that the fourth respondent is dead and his LR's (R.No.1 & 2) are already on record. Ordered accordingly. Question of substitution, therefore, does not arise. I.A.No.2 is disposed of accordingly.

Issue notice in I.A. Nos. 3 & 4.

( Ravi P. Verma ) ( Anand Singh )  
Court Master Assistant Registrar